

Order below Exh.19 in RCS No.268/2023

Hariom Vs. Tahsildar

By this application plaintiff has requested for granting permission to carry out necessary amendment in the title clause of the plaint by correcting the surname of defendant No.3, on the grounds stated in the application. Defendant No.3 has filed his say and raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. The proposed amendment is not going to change nature of suit. No prejudice will be caused if the application is allowed. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiff is hereby permitted to carry out necessary amendment in the title clause of the plaint by correcting the surname of defendant No.3.
3. Plaintiff shall provide copy of amended plaint to the Court and for the defendants at the earliest.
4. No order as to costs.

Date : 19/12/2023

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.